2014
Accessories / spare parts
2
Accessories / spare parts
Index
No product is an island.

maintained across the entire image surface.
Since inserting the filter will increase the back focal length of the
lens, spacers (included in the TC lens package) must be added to
the C-mount in order to set the lens back to its nominal working
distance; the overall thickness of the spacers is usually equal to 1/3
of the filter thickness. The supported filter diameter is 17.50 mm
and the maximum recommended filter thickness is 4.00 mm.
Opto Engineering also offers a selection of standard filters fitting
Telecentric lenses and LTCL series collimated illuminators.
Part number Description Matching products
Filter mount  Telecentric lenses
TCFILTER Filter mount for telecentric lenses
TC 12 yyy, TC 23 yyy, TC2M, TC4M
                                                      1           2          2
Filters  Collimated illuminators
COBP470D17.5 Blue (470 nm) bandpass filter, 17.5 mm diameter B LED sources
COBP525D17.5 Green (525 nm) bandpass filter, 17.5 mm diameter G LED sources
COBP635D17.5 Red (635 nm) bandpass filter, 17.5 mm diameter R LED sources
COBP850D17.5 IR (850 nm) bandpass filter, 17.5 mm diameter -
COBP880D17.5 IR (880 nm) bandpass filter, 17.5 mm diameter -
COLP920D17.5 IR (920 nm) longpass filter, 17.5 mm diameter -
COPR032D17.5 Polarizer, 17.5 mm diameter -
1 Except TC 23 004, TC 23 007, TC 23 009, TC 23 012
2 C-mount versions only